efforts on the U.S. market. The purchase expanded our footprint in the energy vertical. The purchase price consisted of
initial

4

Edgar Filing: DICE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10-K

10

Table of Contents

consideration of approximately $39 million in cash. On or about October 15, 2011, additional consideration of up to a
maximum of $16 million in cash is payable upon the achievement of certain revenue goals through June 30, 2011. The
amount of the contingent payment is equal to five times the amount by which revenue for the year ended June 30,
2011 exceeds $8.2 million. Approximately $3.9 million of the purchase price was placed in an escrow account, with
funds to be released to pay indemnification claims. The escrow arrangement will terminate in October 2011. The
acquisition resulted in recording intangible assets of $24.6 million and goodwill of $30.2 million.
Our Segments
During 2010 we changed our reporting segments to reflect our current operating structure. All prior periods have been
recast to reflect the current segment presentation. The following table summarizes our revenues for our products and
services, which are described in each of the subsequent reporting segment discussions:

Year ended December 31,
2010 2009 2008
(in thousands, except percentages)

Revenues:
Tech & Clearance $88,206 68.4 % $80,918 73.6 % $107,329 69.2 %
Finance 33,730 26.1 % 26,734 24.3 % 42,424 27.4 %
Energy 4,440 3.5 % — — % — — %
Other 2,621 2.0 % 2,339 2.1 % 5,256 3.4 %
Total revenues $128,997 100.0 % $109,991 100.0 % $155,009 100.0 %

Refer to the notes to our consolidated financial statements for a measure of profit and assets by segment.

Tech & Clearance
Our Tech & Clearance reporting segment is comprised of the Dice and ClearanceJobs career websites. Revenues are
derived mostly from sales of recruitment packages to recruiters and employers, which are a combination of job
posting slots and access to a searchable database of candidates. Revenues are also generated from the sale of classified
job postings to recruiters and employers, along with website advertising.
Dice.com is the leading recruiting and career development website for technology and engineering professionals in the